Diffuses water vapor in the
piping to the outside!
Existing piping
Operating a small cylinder, air gripper, or air operated
valve, etc. which has a small volume may cause
condensation of water in the area near the actuator due
to the volume ratio of the actuator volume and the
operating piping volume.

Be careful not to bend or flatten the tube and the inner sleeve even if the
value is more than the minimum bending radius.
How to Order
Made to Order
If you require the moisture control tube with an effective length not listed in the above table, please contact SMC.
IDK
Moisture control
tube effective length
02 100
Symbol
100
200
Effective length
100 mm
200 mm
Unit: mm
Moisture control
tube O.D.
Symbol
02
04
06
O.D.
2 mm
4 mm
6 mm
Dimensions
IDK02-100
IDK02-200
IDK04-100
IDK04-200
IDK06-100
IDK06-200
Model
Full
length
L
120
220
140
240
140
240
Nominal
effective length
X
100
200
100
200
100
200
O.D. x I.D.
D
2 x 1.2
4 x 2.5
6 x 4
L
X